

Nebraska Extension in Boone & Nance Counties Extension Board Application



Extension Board members must be registered voters in Boone or Nance Counties.

Primary Extension Board Responsibilities:

The Boone/Nance County Extension Board serves as an advocate for Nebraska Extension in Boone and Nance Counties. Annually, the Board assists in developing an operating budget and establishing local educational priorities. The board also provides assistance to extension staff in establishing and accomplishing extension education program goals and objectives and serves as a partner with University of Nebraska Extension on priority issues such as:

- 4-H Youth Development
- Livestock Systems
- Horticulture, Landscape, and Environmental Systems
- Agricultural Profitability
- Food, Nutrition & Health
- Early Childhood
- Rural Prosperity Nebraska
- Water and Cropping Systems

The Boone/Nance County Extension Board typically meets five times per year alternating between the Albion and Fullerton offices. The term of appointment is three years.

Name:			_
Address: _		City:	Zip code:
Phone: (hoi	me)	(cell)	(work)
Email:			_
		ace County: Yes No	
Registered You are as	voter in Boone/Nan		nder State and Federal law, this
Registered You are as informatio	voter in Boone/Nan	ovide the following information. Undiscriminate against you.	nder State and Federal law, this
Registered You are as informatio Male	voter in Boone/Nan sked to voluntarily pro on may not be used to o Female	ovide the following information. Undiscriminate against you.	

riefly state why you would like to be appointed to the Boone/Nance County Extension Bo	ard:
lease comment on what you believe to be important issues and challenges in our ommunity:	
lease list any personal expertise and/or particular interest that would contribute	
the success of Nebraska Extension in Boone/Nance County:	
lease describe previous or present community/volunteer activities:	
s an applicant for the Boone/Nance County Extension Board, I would carry out the dutiend responsibilities of the office to the best of my ability.	es
gnature: Date:	
eturn application to: Nebraska Extension - Boone County, 2624 Fairgrounds Rd, Albion, NE 68620-5214 OR	
Nebraska Extension - Nance County, PO Box 130, Fullerton, NE 68638	

Page **2** of **2**